Title Plant Geographic Coverage l'[’\]RS?gEI'}TY'

Geographic Grantor/Grantee  Hybrid Plant

State County Plant Date Plant Date Date

AL Baldwin 10/01/86 01/03/78 X
AZ  Apache 01/02/86 01/02/86 X
AZ  Coconino 10/21/02 X
Az  Gila 01/02/98 X
AZ Graham 01/03/84 10/12/84 X
AZ Greenlee 01/03/78 10/12/84 X
AZ La Paz 02/13/91 01/03/83 X
AZ Maricopa 06/20/47 07/01/68 X
AZ Mohave 01/03/72 01/03/72 X
AZ Navajo 01/03/89 03/01/95 X
AZ Pima 04/01/87 04/01/87 X
AZ Pinal 09/04/79 12/13/78 X
AZ  Yavapai 07/05/77 01/02/86 X
AZ Yuma 03/01/05 X
CA  Alameda 01/02/58 01/04/60 X
CA Butte 11/16/10 01/04/88 X
CA  Contra Costa 12/02/74 01/04/60 X
CA El Dorado 12/01/80 02/06/67 X
CA  Fresno 04/15/74 02/02/56 X
CA  Imperial 01/04/99 12/29/88 X X
CA Inyo 01/03/95 X
CA Kern 10/24/73 07/07/89 X
CA  Kings 03/01/97 07/26/68 X
CA Lake 08/02/04 X
CA  Lassen 11/01/10 12/06/84 X
CA  Los Angeles 01/02/47 02/29/60 X X
CA  Madera 01/01/88 12/28/79 X
CA  Marin 01/02/73 01/02/85 X
CA  Mendocino 11/23/10 01/03/83 X
CA Merced 12/01/87 11/25/87 X
CA Napa 04/04/11 12/20/79 X
CA Nevada 04/04/11 10/13/60 X
CA  Orange 01/01/77 01/04/60 X X
CA Placer 12/01/76 11/12/59 X
CA  Plumas 07/17/85 07/16/85 X
CA Riverside 01/01/84 01/11/61 X X
CA  Sacramento 01/02/68 04/06/60 X
CA San Benito 01/01/84 01/03/84 X
CA  San Bernardino 01/01/84 09/21/34 X X
CA  San Diego 01/01/66 01/02/60 X X
CA  San Francisco 07/01/59 01/06/60 X
CA  San Joaquin 03/01/81 01/02/77 X
CA  San Luis Obispo 01/02/80 01/07/80 X
CA San Mateo 01/02/85 01/02/85 X
CA  Santa Barbara 01/01/62 12/01/59 X
CA Santa Clara 01/02/81 01/03/72 X
CA  Santa Cruz 07/01/02 X
CA Shasta 06/02/11 01/11/55 X
CA  Solano 08/01/74 02/26/63 X
CA Sonoma 01/02/80 X
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Title Plant Geographic Coverage

Geographic
Plant Date

Stanislaus 01/01/84
Sutter 03/28/11
Tulare 05/03/76
Tuolumne

Ventura 01/02/75
Yolo 11/23/10
Yuba 04/04/11
Adams

Arapahoe

Boulder

Broomfield

Clear Creek

Denver

Douglas

Eagle

El Paso

Elbert

Jefferson

Larimer

Pueblo

Weld

Alachua

Baker

Bay

Bradford

Brevard 01/03/77
Broward 01/01/80
Calhoun

Charlotte

Citrus

Clay 01/01/02
Collier 01/02/85
Columbia

DeSoto

Dixie

Duval 10/12/88
Escambia

Flagler 03/22/90
Franklin

Gadsden

Gilchrist

Glades

Gulf

Hamilton

Hardee

Hendry

Hernando

Highlands

Hillsborough 04/01/59
Holmes

County

January 2026

Grantor/Grantee
Plant Date

05/01/97

01/02/80
06/01/79
04/11/84
11/15/01
02/03/97
08/01/86
01/03/83
07/01/87
01/02/80
06/22/09
10/01/62
01/04/71
10/15/07
01/04/82
08/20/71
01/01/85
01/02/87
01/02/86

10/01/85
01/01/77
01/01/80

01/02/87
01/02/75
10/03/83

03/29/82

07/07/86
01/02/85
09/14/81
01/03/89
03/31/82
01/03/84
01/03/84
10/01/80
01/03/83
01/03/83

10/03/83

Hybrid Plant
Date

Image
Date

07/03/84
12/10/84
02/16/59
01/04/99
01/04/60
04/11/52
12/10/84
01/07/94
02/01/96
02/14/88
11/15/01
02/03/97
10/01/84
01/10/94
07/01/87
02/19/51
02/21/68
01/03/95
04/25/67
10/15/07
05/26/77
12/30/69
11/27/84
01/02/60
01/02/59
03/11/57
07/01/53
01/17/90
01/03/55
11/02/53
06/05/58
01/02/57
05/30/86
10/23/74
01/02/90
01/03/56
01/02/62
01/16/61
09/08/53
05/14/57
09/07/60
12/14/88
01/04/60
05/14/96
11/07/83
07/06/55
10/15/53
01/03/56
01/02/58
09/01/77

PROPERTY'
INSIGHT

XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

X X X X X X X X x

X X X X X X X X

X X X X
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Title Plant Geographic Coverage l'[’\]RS?gEI'}TY'

Geographic Grantor/Grantee  Hybrid Plant Image

State County Plant Date Plant Date Date Date

FL Indian River 10/03/83 01/02/57 X X
FL Jackson 01/02/90 01/02/64 X X
FL Jefferson 01/02/73 10/28/58 X X
FL Lafayette 01/02/85 03/08/66 X
FL Lake 01/02/59 01/02/57 X X
FL Lee 01/03/89 04/04/60 X X
FL Leon 01/03/84 06/01/61 X X
FL Levy 01/03/83 01/02/69 X
FL Liberty 03/08/01 01/02/90 X
FL Madison 01/02/90 08/20/93 X
FL Manatee 01/04/88 01/02/60 X X
FL Marion 01/02/79 01/22/59 X X
FL Martin 12/01/87 03/25/58 X X
FL Miami-Dade 01/01/77 01/01/57 X X
FL Monroe 01/03/95 02/15/54 X X
FL Nassau 01/03/83 01/04/60 X X
FL Okaloosa 09/02/94 01/24/56 X X
FL Okeechobee 12/27/83 12/04/70 X
FL Orange 01/02/79 08/12/55 X X
FL Osceola 01/03/85 01/02/57 X X
FL Palm Beach 01/01/77 01/02/57 X X
FL Pasco 01/02/74 01/04/54 X X
FL Pinellas 01/02/85 01/02/57 X X
FL Polk 01/02/87 01/02/57 X X
FL Putnam 10/03/83 12/29/81 X X
FL Santa Rosa 02/23/84 01/03/61 X X
FL Sarasota 01/02/90 01/02/57 X X
FL Seminole 01/02/87 11/02/53 X
FL St. Johns 01/04/94 01/01/61 X X
FL St. Lucie 08/03/92 01/03/61 X X
FL Sumter 06/10/69 01/02/58 X X
FL Suwannee 01/03/83 12/08/82 X
FL Taylor 01/04/82 11/09/81 X
FL Union 01/03/83 01/02/90 - 03/09/23 X
FL  Volusia 09/28/88 11/19/56 X
FL Wakulla 01/02/90 11/16/62 X
FL Walton 10/24/94 08/02/71 X X
FL  Washington 01/02/81 01/02/63 X X
IL Cook 08/03/74 08/30/74 X
IL DeKalb 05/26/00 01/02/80 X X
IL DuPage 08/01/92 01/02/80 X X
IL Kane 06/24/95 11/13/79 X X
IL Kendall 09/08/98 01/02/86 - 01/01/24 X X
IL Lake 03/31/84 01/02/84 X X
IL McHenry 11/12/97 01/02/80 X X
IL Will 01/01/96 01/02/80 X X
IN Allen 01/02/90 - 09/06/07 10/30/98 - 08/18/20 X
IN Boone 05/02/05 - 06/29/07 X
IN Clinton 06/26/06 - 03/13/09 X
IN DeKalb 11/06/03 - 08/06/04 X
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Title Plant Geographic Coverage

State County
IN Hamilton

IN Hancock

IN Huntington

IN Johnson

IN Kosciusko

IN LaGrange

IN Lake

IN LaPorte
IN Madison
IN Marion
IN Morgan
IN Noble
IN Porter
IN Steuben
IN Wabash
IN Wells

MD  Allegany
MD  Anne Arundel

MD  Baltimore County

MD  Calvert
MD  Caroline
MD  Carroll
MD  Cecil
MD  Charles

MD Dorchester
MD Frederick

MD  Garrett
MD  Harford
MD  Howard
MD Kent

MD  Montgomery

MD  Prince George's

MD  Queen Anne's
MD  Somerset

MD  St. Mary's

MD  Talbot

MD  Washington
MD  Wicomico

MD  Worcester

MI Allegan
Mi Barry

Ml Bay

MI Berrien
Mi Branch
MI Calhoun
Ml Cass

MI Clinton
M Eaton

Ml Genesee
Mi Hillsdale

January 2026

Geographic
Plant Date

01/03/89 - 02/07/03

01/07/88 - 05/04/07

02/01/87
08/03/87

04/25/77

09/21/87

10/08/75
08/25/76

12/06/71
10/03/75 - 07/29/05
09/04/85
07/12/48
09/05/89
01/02/85
01/01/95
05/18/90 - 03/22/10

Grantor/Grantee
Plant Date

01/03/84
07/03/67

01/02/69
09/03/68
01/02/69
01/02/70
01/03/67
01/02/68
01/01/72
07/01/82
07/01/92
01/04/65
01/03/78
01/03/77
01/03/50
01/03/66
01/06/70
08/01/68
01/03/66
01/02/68
01/03/66
01/03/68

Hybrid Plant
Date

Image
Date

05/14/01 - 02/07/06
05/06/02 - 12/16/05
05/03/04 - 04/30/14
01/04/88 - 01/04/07
01/02/04 - 10/30/20
09/02/03 - 08/31/07
01/02/70
01/02/85 - 09/06/13
05/31/79 - 03/16/99
01/13/77
01/02/03 - 02/28/06
02/26/04 - 10/05/06
11/13/84
08/13/04 - 06/12/06
04/01/04 - 03/04/09
07/15/03 - 09/09/05
11/22/04
12/19/89
06/03/05
12/18/92
12/09/04
12/30/04
01/04/05
08/01/89
12/30/04
05/25/90
12/30/04
12/30/04
01/02/90
12/27/04
04/24/68
01/03/66

12/29/04
12/29/04
01/04/05

12/30/04

12/28/94
08/04/97
08/11/14 - 05/31/25
10/24/97
07/09/90 - 07/01/14
02/13/78
04/14/99
12/30/91
12/27/91
10/23/00
05/18/90

PROPERTY'
INSIGHT

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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OH
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TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
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TN

County

Ingham
lonia
Kalamazoo
Kent
Lapeer
Livingston
Macomb
Mason
Mecosta
Midland
Monroe
Montcalm
Muskegon
Newaygo
Oakland
Oceana
Ottawa
Saginaw
Sanilac
Shiawassee
St. Clair
St. Joseph
Van Buren
Washtenaw
Wayne
Rowan
Bernalillo
Carson City
Clark
Douglas
Nye
Washoe
Cuyahoga
Anderson
Bedford
Bradley
Campbell
Carter
Cheatham
Cocke
Coffee
Cumberland
Davidson
Fayette
Franklin
Giles
Greene
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hawkins

January 2026

Geographic
Plant Date

03/17/92
09/19/79 - 09/27/05
07/27/54
01/02/67

01/01/87
01/01/70
08/16/89 - 08/31/04
01/01/62

01/02/01
06/12/61 - 09/30/05
01/02/64
08/25/50 - 09/28/04
05/01/75
04/02/53
06/07/68
01/01/87
10/01/01 - 10/08/08
09/23/80 - 10/21/05
12/14/00
08/01/95
01/28/78
03/31/95
01/01/56

01/04/88

Grantor/Grantee
Plant Date

10/01/91
07/01/86

01/03/83
01/02/86
11/19/91

Title Plant Geographic Coverage

Hybrid Plant

Date

1/3/1989
4/23/1996
12/16/1998
01/03/1984
08/01/1997
07/10/1998
11/16/1998
12/19/1983
01/02/1991
07/01/1964
07/01/1999
01/03/1984
01/04/1993
01/02/1997
01/03/1984
01/03/1983
11/01/2002

Image
Date

12/30/91
03/09/99 - 12/19/08
05/22/84
03/20/92
03/22/19 - 05/31/25
11/10/80
01/02/87
06/01/95 - 10/04/04
03/14/95
06/03/19 - 05/31/25
01/02/01
03/07/97 - 02/23/09
12/30/91
02/01/99 - 09/28/04
12/30/88
10/31/97
12/27/91
09/27/99
09/15/04
06/05/98 - 05/23/25
12/14/00
01/01/26
11/04/98
06/01/99
01/03/89
10/21/74
10/01/91
03/26/86
01/02/70
01/03/00
01/02/86
11/19/91
07/09/85
01/03/86
01/02/87
01/04/99
01/04/84
01/03/95
09/27/02
03/26/97
03/29/93
01/03/83
01/02/85
06/28/99
01/03/84
01/04/93
01/02/97
01/03/84
01/03/83
10/29/02

PROPERTY'
INSIGHT

XXX X XXX XX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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PROPERTY'
INSIGHT

Title Plant Geographic Coverage

Geographic Grantor/Grantee

State County
TN Hickman
TN Jefferson
TN Lincoln
TN Loudon
TN Macon
TN Madison
TN Maury
TN Monroe
TN Rhea
TN Roane
TN Robertson
TN Rutherford
TN Sevier
TN Shelby
TN Sullivan
TN Sumner
TN Union
TN  Washington
TN Williamson
TN Wilson
TX Bexar
TX Brazoria
TX Collin
TX Comal
TX Dallas
X Denton
TX  El Paso
TX Fort Bend
TX Galveston
TX  Guadalupe
TX  Harris
™ Hunt
TX Jefferson
TX Kaufman
TX Kendall
™ McLennan
TX Montgomery
™ Nueces
TX Rockwall
TX Smith
TX Tarrant
TX Travis
TX Waller
TX Williamson
WA  King
WA  Pierce

January 2026

Plant Date

06/02/08
06/02/08

Plant Date

02/14/74

01/02/74
01/04/82

01/02/68

01/02/80

Hybrid Plant Image
Date Date

5/1/2000 01/02/92

09/10/1998 02/23/95

12/01/1999 01/04/99

04/01/2003 10/01/97

06/21/2000 01/02/98

12/1/1995 10/16/87

12/24/1997 08/11/98

01/02/1998 01/02/98

05/28/2003 05/28/03

1/3/2000 01/22/99

01/02/1998 01/05/98

01/02/1985 10/04/01

4/1/1993 07/16/93

01/02/1986 01/02/86

7/1/1980 12/31/79

09/22/1989 01/12/88

12/14/2000 04/16/99

01/03/1984 01/24/89

12/18/1980 04/26/73

01/02/1992 08/18/92

01/03/94

01/04/65

01/03/85

01/02/74

01/01/98

07/02/74

01/14/70

01/02/80

01/04/80

01/03/83

06/19/00

07/01/05

01/03/83

01/03/84

01/02/97

01/02/96

01/02/80

01/01/96

01/07/74

01/03/79

03/23/93

04/05/99

01/01/06

10/03/83

06/10/22

06/10/22

XXX X XXX XXX XXX XXXXXXX
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Title Plant Geographic Coverage

State County

WA  Snohomish
WA  Thurston

WI Milwaukee

WI Waukesha

Geographic
Plant Date

06/02/08
01/01/95

03/17/81

01/03/89

Grantor/Grantee
Plant Date

Hybrid Plant
Date

06/10/22
11/09/95

06/27/49

01/14/36 - Current
(with Restricted Gap
between 3/3/2020
and 12/31/2022)

PROPERTY'

INSIGHT
Back
Tax
Info Plant
Assets
X
X X
X
X
X
X
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