

Title Plant Geographic Coverage



State	County	Geographic Plant Date	Grantor/Grantee Plant Date	Hybrid Plant Date	Image Date	Tax Info	Back Plant Assets
AL	Baldwin		10/01/86		01/03/78	X	
AZ	Apache		01/02/86		01/02/86	X	
AZ	Coconino				10/21/02	X	
AZ	Gila				01/02/98	X	
AZ	Graham		01/03/84		10/12/84	X	
AZ	Greenlee		01/03/78		10/12/84	X	
AZ	La Paz	02/13/91			01/03/83	X	
AZ	Maricopa	06/20/47			07/01/68	X	
AZ	Mohave	01/03/72			01/03/72	X	
AZ	Navajo		01/03/89		03/01/95	X	
AZ	Pima		04/01/87		04/01/87	X	
AZ	Pinal	09/04/79			12/13/78	X	
AZ	Yavapai	07/05/77			01/02/86	X	
AZ	Yuma				03/01/05	X	
CA	Alameda	01/02/58			01/04/60	X	
CA	Butte	11/16/10			01/04/88	X	
CA	Contra Costa	12/02/74			01/04/60	X	
CA	El Dorado	12/01/80			02/06/67	X	
CA	Fresno	04/15/74			02/02/56	X	
CA	Imperial	01/04/99			12/29/88	X	X
CA	Inyo				01/03/95	X	
CA	Kern	10/24/73			07/07/89	X	
CA	Kings	03/01/97			07/26/68	X	
CA	Lake				08/02/04	X	
CA	Lassen	11/01/10			12/06/84	X	
CA	Los Angeles	01/02/47			02/29/60	X	X
CA	Madera	01/01/88			12/28/79	X	
CA	Marin		01/02/73		01/02/85	X	
CA	Mendocino	11/23/10			01/03/83	X	
CA	Merced	12/01/87			11/25/87	X	
CA	Napa	04/04/11			12/20/79	X	
CA	Nevada	04/04/11			10/13/60	X	
CA	Orange	01/01/77			01/04/60	X	X
CA	Placer	12/01/76			11/12/59	X	
CA	Plumas	07/17/85			07/16/85	X	
CA	Riverside	01/01/84			01/11/61	X	X
CA	Sacramento	01/02/68			04/06/60	X	
CA	San Benito	01/01/84			01/03/84	X	
CA	San Bernardino	01/01/84			09/21/34	X	X
CA	San Diego	01/01/66			01/02/60	X	X
CA	San Francisco	07/01/59			01/06/60	X	
CA	San Joaquin	03/01/81			01/02/77	X	
CA	San Luis Obispo		01/02/80		01/07/80	X	
CA	San Mateo		01/02/85		01/02/85	X	
CA	Santa Barbara	01/01/62			12/01/59	X	
CA	Santa Clara		01/02/81		01/03/72	X	
CA	Santa Cruz				07/01/02	X	
CA	Shasta	06/02/11			01/11/55	X	
CA	Solano	08/01/74			02/26/63	X	
CA	Sonoma				01/02/80	X	

Title Plant Geographic Coverage



State	County	Geographic Plant Date	Grantor/Grantee Plant Date	Hybrid Plant Date	Image Date	Tax Info	Back Plant Assets
CA	Stanislaus	01/01/84			07/03/84	X	
CA	Sutter	03/28/11			12/10/84	X	
CA	Tulare	05/03/76			02/16/59	X	
CA	Tuolumne		05/01/97		01/04/99	X	
CA	Ventura	01/02/75			01/04/60	X	
CA	Yolo	11/23/10			04/11/52	X	
CA	Yuba	04/04/11			12/10/84	X	
CO	Adams		01/02/80		01/07/94	X	
CO	Arapahoe		06/01/79		02/01/96	X	
CO	Boulder		04/11/84		02/14/88	X	
CO	Broomfield		11/15/01		11/15/01	X	
CO	Clear Creek		02/03/97		02/03/97	X	
CO	Denver		08/01/86		10/01/84	X	
CO	Douglas		01/03/83		01/10/94	X	
CO	Eagle		07/01/87		07/01/87	X	
CO	El Paso		01/02/80		02/19/51	X	
CO	Elbert		06/22/09		02/21/68	X	
CO	Jefferson		10/01/62		01/03/95	X	
CO	Larimer		01/04/71		04/25/67	X	
CO	Pueblo		10/15/07		10/15/07	X	
CO	Weld		01/04/82		05/26/77	X	
FL	Alachua		08/20/71		12/30/69	X	X
FL	Baker		01/01/85		11/27/84	X	
FL	Bay		01/02/87		01/02/60	X	X
FL	Bradford		01/02/86		01/02/59	X	X
FL	Brevard	01/03/77			03/11/57	X	X
FL	Broward	01/01/80			07/01/53	X	X
FL	Calhoun		10/01/85		01/17/90	X	
FL	Charlotte		01/01/77		01/03/55	X	X
FL	Citrus		01/01/80		11/02/53	X	X
FL	Clay	01/01/02			06/05/58	X	X
FL	Collier	01/02/85			01/02/57	X	X
FL	Columbia		01/02/87		05/30/86	X	
FL	DeSoto		01/02/75		10/23/74	X	
FL	Dixie		10/03/83		01/02/90	X	
FL	Duval	10/12/88			01/03/56	X	X
FL	Escambia		03/29/82		01/02/62	X	X
FL	Flagler	03/22/90			01/16/61	X	X
FL	Franklin		07/07/86		09/08/53	X	X
FL	Gadsden		01/02/85		05/14/57	X	X
FL	Gilchrist		09/14/81		09/07/60	X	X
FL	Glades		01/03/89		12/14/88	X	X
FL	Gulf		03/31/82		01/04/60	X	X
FL	Hamilton		01/03/84		05/14/96	X	
FL	Hardee		01/03/84		11/07/83	X	
FL	Hendry		10/01/80		07/06/55	X	X
FL	Hernando		01/03/83		10/15/53	X	X
FL	Highlands		01/03/83		01/03/56	X	X
FL	Hillsborough	04/01/59			01/02/58	X	X
FL	Holmes		10/03/83		09/01/77	X	

Title Plant Geographic Coverage



State	County	Geographic Plant Date	Grantor/Grantee Plant Date	Hybrid Plant Date	Image Date	Tax Info	Back Plant Assets
FL	Indian River		10/03/83		01/02/57	X	X
FL	Jackson		01/02/90		01/02/64	X	X
FL	Jefferson		01/02/73		10/28/58	X	X
FL	Lafayette		01/02/85		03/08/66	X	
FL	Lake		01/02/59		01/02/57	X	X
FL	Lee	01/03/89			04/04/60	X	X
FL	Leon		01/03/84		06/01/61	X	X
FL	Levy		01/03/83		01/02/69	X	
FL	Liberty		03/08/01		01/02/90	X	
FL	Madison		01/02/90		08/20/93	X	
FL	Manatee	01/04/88			01/02/60	X	X
FL	Marion		01/02/79		01/22/59	X	X
FL	Martin	12/01/87			03/25/58	X	X
FL	Miami-Dade	01/01/77			01/01/57	X	X
FL	Monroe		01/03/95		02/15/54	X	X
FL	Nassau		01/03/83		01/04/60	X	X
FL	Okaloosa	09/02/94			01/24/56	X	X
FL	Okeechobee		12/27/83		12/04/70	X	
FL	Orange	01/02/79			08/12/55	X	X
FL	Osceola		01/03/85		01/02/57	X	X
FL	Palm Beach	01/01/77			01/02/57	X	X
FL	Pasco	01/02/74			01/04/54	X	X
FL	Pinellas	01/02/85			01/02/57	X	X
FL	Polk	01/02/87			01/02/57	X	X
FL	Putnam		10/03/83		12/29/81	X	X
FL	Santa Rosa		02/23/84		01/03/61	X	X
FL	Sarasota	01/02/90			01/02/57	X	X
FL	Seminole	01/02/87			11/02/53	X	
FL	St. Johns	01/04/94			01/01/61	X	X
FL	St. Lucie		08/03/92		01/03/61	X	X
FL	Sumter		06/10/69		01/02/58	X	X
FL	Suwannee		01/03/83		12/08/82	X	
FL	Taylor		01/04/82		11/09/81	X	
FL	Union		01/03/83		01/02/90 - 03/09/23	X	
FL	Volusia	09/28/88			11/19/56	X	
FL	Wakulla		01/02/90		11/16/62	X	
FL	Walton	10/24/94			08/02/71	X	X
FL	Washington		01/02/81		01/02/63	X	X
IL	Cook	08/03/74			08/30/74	X	
IL	DeKalb	05/26/00			01/02/80	X	X
IL	DuPage	08/01/92			01/02/80	X	X
IL	Kane	06/24/95			11/13/79	X	X
IL	Kendall	09/08/98			01/02/86 - 01/01/24	X	X
IL	Lake	03/31/84			01/02/84	X	X
IL	McHenry	11/12/97			01/02/80	X	X
IL	Will	01/01/96			01/02/80	X	X
IN	Allen	01/02/90 - 09/06/07			10/30/98 - 08/18/20	X	
IN	Boone				05/02/05 - 06/29/07	X	
IN	Clinton				06/26/06 - 03/13/09	X	
IN	DeKalb				11/06/03 - 08/06/04	X	

Title Plant Geographic Coverage



State	County	Geographic Plant Date	Grantor/Grantee Plant Date	Hybrid Plant Date	Image Date	Tax Info	Back Plant Assets
IN	Hamilton	01/03/89 - 02/07/03			05/14/01 - 02/07/06	X	
IN	Hancock				05/06/02 - 12/16/05	X	
IN	Huntington				05/03/04 - 04/30/14	X	
IN	Johnson	01/07/88 - 05/04/07			01/04/88 - 01/04/07	X	
IN	Kosciusko				01/02/04 - 10/30/20	X	
IN	LaGrange				09/02/03 - 08/31/07	X	
IN	Lake	02/01/87			01/02/70	X	X
IN	LaPorte	08/03/87			01/02/85 - 09/06/13	X	X
IN	Madison				05/31/79 - 03/16/99	X	
IN	Marion	04/25/77			01/13/77	X	
IN	Morgan				01/02/03 - 02/28/06	X	
IN	Noble				02/26/04 - 10/05/06	X	
IN	Porter	09/21/87			11/13/84	X	X
IN	Steuben				08/13/04 - 06/12/06	X	
IN	Wabash				04/01/04 - 03/04/09	X	
IN	Wells				07/15/03 - 09/09/05	X	
MD	Allegany		01/03/84		11/22/04	X	
MD	Anne Arundel		07/03/67		12/19/89	X	
MD	Baltimore County				06/03/05	X	
MD	Calvert		01/02/69		12/18/92	X	
MD	Caroline		09/03/68		12/09/04	X	
MD	Carroll		01/02/69		12/30/04	X	
MD	Cecil		01/02/70		01/04/05	X	
MD	Charles		01/03/67		08/01/89	X	
MD	Dorchester		01/02/68		12/30/04	X	
MD	Frederick		01/01/72		05/25/90	X	
MD	Garrett		07/01/82		12/30/04	X	
MD	Harford		07/01/92		12/30/04	X	
MD	Howard		01/04/65		01/02/90	X	
MD	Kent		01/03/78		12/27/04	X	
MD	Montgomery		01/03/77		04/24/68	X	
MD	Prince George's		01/03/50		01/03/66	X	
MD	Queen Anne's		01/03/66			X	
MD	Somerset		01/06/70		12/29/04	X	
MD	St. Mary's		08/01/68		12/29/04	X	
MD	Talbot		01/03/66		01/04/05	X	
MD	Washington		01/02/68			X	
MD	Wicomico		01/03/66		12/30/04	X	
MD	Worcester		01/03/68			X	
MI	Allegan	10/08/75			12/28/94		
MI	Barry	08/25/76			08/04/97		
MI	Bay				08/11/14 - 05/31/25		
MI	Berrien	12/06/71			10/24/97		
MI	Branch	10/03/75 - 07/29/05			07/09/90 - 07/01/14		
MI	Calhoun	09/04/85			02/13/78		
MI	Cass	07/12/48			04/14/99		
MI	Clinton	09/05/89			12/30/91		
MI	Eaton	01/02/85			12/27/91		
MI	Genesee	01/01/95			10/23/00		
MI	Hillsdale	05/18/90 - 03/22/10			05/18/90		

Title Plant Geographic Coverage



State	County	Geographic Plant Date	Grantor/Grantee Plant Date	Hybrid Plant Date	Image Date	Tax Info	Back Plant Assets
MI	Ingham	03/17/92			12/30/91		
MI	Ionia	09/19/79 - 09/27/05			03/09/99 - 12/19/08		
MI	Kalamazoo	07/27/54			05/22/84		
MI	Kent	01/02/67			03/20/92		
MI	Lapeer				03/22/19 - 05/31/25		
MI	Livingston	01/01/87			11/10/80		
MI	Macomb	01/01/70			01/02/87		
MI	Mason	08/16/89 - 08/31/04			06/01/95 - 10/04/04		
MI	Mecosta	01/01/62			03/14/95		
MI	Midland				06/03/19 - 05/31/25		
MI	Monroe	01/02/01			01/02/01		
MI	Montcalm	06/12/61 - 09/30/05			03/07/97 - 02/23/09		
MI	Muskegon	01/02/64			12/30/91		
MI	Newaygo	08/25/50 - 09/28/04			02/01/99 - 09/28/04		
MI	Oakland	05/01/75			12/30/88		
MI	Oceana	04/02/53			10/31/97		
MI	Ottawa	06/07/68			12/27/91		
MI	Saginaw	01/01/87			09/27/99		
MI	Sanilac	10/01/01 - 10/08/08			09/15/04		
MI	Shiawassee	09/23/80 - 10/21/05			06/05/98 - 05/23/25		
MI	St. Clair	12/14/00			12/14/00		
MI	St. Joseph	08/01/95			01/01/26		
MI	Van Buren	01/28/78			11/04/98		
MI	Washtenaw	03/31/95			06/01/99		
MI	Wayne	01/01/56			01/03/89		
NC	Rowan				10/21/74	X	
NM	Bernalillo		10/01/91		10/01/91	X	
NV	Carson City		07/01/86		03/26/86	X	
NV	Clark	01/04/88			01/02/70	X	X
NV	Douglas		01/03/83		01/03/00	X	
NV	Nye		01/02/86		01/02/86	X	
NV	Washoe		11/19/91		11/19/91	X	
OH	Cuyahoga				07/09/85	X	
TN	Anderson			1/3/1989	01/03/86	X	
TN	Bedford			4/23/1996	01/02/87	X	
TN	Bradley			12/16/1998	01/04/99	X	
TN	Campbell			01/03/1984	01/04/84	X	
TN	Carter			08/01/1997	01/03/95	X	
TN	Cheatham			07/10/1998	09/27/02	X	
TN	Cocke			11/16/1998	03/26/97	X	
TN	Coffee			12/19/1983	03/29/93	X	
TN	Cumberland			01/02/1991	01/03/83	X	
TN	Davidson			07/01/1964	01/02/85	X	
TN	Fayette			07/01/1999	06/28/99	X	
TN	Franklin			01/03/1984	01/03/84	X	
TN	Giles			01/04/1993	01/04/93	X	
TN	Greene			01/02/1997	01/02/97	X	
TN	Hamblen			01/03/1984	01/03/84	X	
TN	Hamilton			01/03/1983	01/03/83	X	
TN	Hawkins			11/01/2002	10/29/02	X	

Title Plant Geographic Coverage



State	County	Geographic Plant Date	Grantor/Grantee Plant Date	Hybrid Plant Date	Image Date	Tax Info	Back Plant Assets
TN	Hickman			5/1/2000	01/02/92	X	
TN	Jefferson			09/10/1998	02/23/95	X	
TN	Lincoln			12/01/1999	01/04/99	X	
TN	Loudon			04/01/2003	10/01/97	X	
TN	Macon			06/21/2000	01/02/98	X	
TN	Madison			12/1/1995	10/16/87	X	
TN	Maury			12/24/1997	08/11/98	X	
TN	Monroe			01/02/1998	01/02/98	X	
TN	Rhea			05/28/2003	05/28/03	X	
TN	Roane			1/3/2000	01/22/99	X	
TN	Robertson			01/02/1998	01/05/98	X	
TN	Rutherford			01/02/1985	10/04/01	X	
TN	Sevier			4/1/1993	07/16/93	X	
TN	Shelby			01/02/1986	01/02/86	X	
TN	Sullivan			7/1/1980	12/31/79	X	
TN	Sumner			09/22/1989	01/12/88	X	
TN	Union			12/14/2000	04/16/99	X	
TN	Washington			01/03/1984	01/24/89	X	
TN	Williamson			12/18/1980	04/26/73	X	
TN	Wilson			01/02/1992	08/18/92	X	
TX	Bexar				01/03/94		
TX	Brazoria				01/04/65		
TX	Collin		02/14/74		01/03/85		
TX	Comal				01/02/74		
TX	Dallas				01/01/98		
TX	Denton		01/02/74		07/02/74		
TX	El Paso		01/04/82		01/14/70		
TX	Fort Bend				01/02/80		
TX	Galveston				01/04/80		
TX	Guadalupe				01/03/83		
TX	Harris				06/19/00		
TX	Hunt				07/01/05		
TX	Jefferson				01/03/83		
TX	Kaufman		01/02/68		01/03/84		
TX	Kendall				01/02/97		
TX	McLennan				01/02/96		
TX	Montgomery		01/02/80		01/02/80		
TX	Nueces				01/01/96		
TX	Rockwall				01/07/74		
TX	Smith				01/03/79		
TX	Tarrant				03/23/93		
TX	Travis				04/05/99		
TX	Waller				01/01/06		
TX	Williamson				10/03/83		
WA	King	06/02/08			06/10/22	X	
WA	Pierce	06/02/08			06/10/22	X	

Title Plant Geographic Coverage



State	County	Geographic Plant Date	Grantor/Grantee Plant Date	Hybrid Plant Date	Image Date	Tax Info	Back Plant Assets
WA	Snohomish	06/02/08			06/10/22	X	
WA	Thurston	01/01/95			11/09/95	X	X
						X	
WI	Milwaukee	03/17/81			06/27/49		X
						X	
WI	Waukesha	01/03/89			01/14/36 - Current (with Restricted Gap between 3/3/2020 and 12/31/2022)		X